900409446

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM431040

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ableco Finance LLC		11/09/2004	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Natural Supplement Association, Incorporated
Street Address:	100 Abbott Park Road
City:	Abbott Park
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60064
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2446934	ADVANTEDGE
Registration Number:	2853852	ADVANT EDGE
Registration Number:	2522095	BETAGEN
Registration Number:	2489375	BODY FOR LIFE
Registration Number:	2612011	BODY FOR LIFE
Registration Number:	2845104	BODY FOR LIFE
Registration Number:	2802558	EAS
Registration Number:	2817504	EAS
Registration Number:	2853850	EAS
Registration Number:	2515633	MYOPLEX
Registration Number:	2679254	MYOPLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: david.davis@bakermckenzie.com,

colleen.brennan@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Davis

Address Line 1: 300 East Randolph Street, Suite 5000

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006083 FRAME: 0199

900409446

Address Line 2:	Baker & McKenzie LLP	
Address Line 4:	Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Davis	
SIGNATURE:	/david j. davis/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2017	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=ableco trademarks release	of 3007-0166#page1.tif	
source=ableco trademarks release of 3007-0166#page2.tif		
source=ableco trademarks release of 3007-0166#page3.tif		
source=ableco trademarks release of 3007-0166#page4.tif		

source=ableco trademarks release of 3007-0166#page5.tif source=ableco trademarks release of 3007-0166#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006083 FRAME: 0200

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Reference is made to that certain (i) Patent Security Agreement dated as of July 16, 2004, between Natural Supplement Association, Incorporated ("Natural") and Ableco Finance LLC, as Collateral Agent ("Ableco") as recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; (ii) Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 16, 2004 between Natural and Ableco as recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; (iii) Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 16, 2004 between Muscle Media 2000, Inc. ("Muscle") and Ableco as recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; (iv) Copyright Security Agreement dated as of July 16, 2004 between Natural and Ableco as recorded with the United States Copyright Office in Volume 3513, Doc. No. 291; and (v) Copyright Security Agreement dated as of July 16, 2004 between Muscle and Ableco as recorded with the United States Copyright Office in Volume 3513, Doc. No. 278 (collectively, the "Security Agreement").

Pursuant to the Security Agreement, Natural and Muscle (the "Grantors") granted to Ableco a security interest in Grantor's right, title, and interest in the patents and patent applications and registrations, trademarks and trademark applications and registrations and copyrights, works and copyright applications and registrations listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Intellectual Property").

Ableco (the "Releasor") hereby re-assigns and releases to Grantors and terminates all right, title and interest that Releasor has in and to the Intellectual Property and all proceeds of the foregoing; and all general intangibles associated with the foregoing, including without limitation, all goodwill associated in any way with such Intellectual Property; the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and all rights corresponding thereto associated with such Intellectual Property.

This release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to conflicts of law principles.

Ableco Finance LLC, as Lender and Releasor

Name! Kevin Genda

Senior Vice President

Dated: November 1/2, 2004

SCHEDULE A (continued)

Trademarks: Natural Supplement Association, Incorporated

Country	Trademark	Registration/ Application No.	Registration Date
US	ADVANT EDGE	2,443,296	04/10/01
US	ADVANTEDGE	2,446,934	04/24/01
US	ADVANT EDGE	2,853,852	6/15/04
US	ADVANT EDGE	2,853,849	6/15/04
US	AEROMAX	2,534,991	01/29/02
US	ANDRO-6	2,213,498	12/22/98
US	BETA BLAST	2,589,914	07/02/02
US	BETACUT	2,673,233	01/07/03
US	BETAGEN	2,522,095	12/25/01
US	BETA-LEAN	2,064,111	05/20/97
US	BETATRIM	2,583,606	06/18/02
US	BODY FOR LIFE	2,489,375	09/11/01
US	BODY FOR LIFE	2,612,011	08/27/02
US	BODY FOR LIFE	2,845,104	5/25/04
US	BUILDING BETTER BODIES THROUGH SCIENCE	2,114,835	11/18/97
US	CARB SENSE	2,657,217	12/03/02
US	CELL VOLUMIZING	2,166,663	06/16/98
US	CYTOVOL	2,077,621	07/08/97
US	EAS (block letter form)	2,802,558	01/06/04

STM/284601.2 21827421v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006083 FRAME: 0202

US	EAS and Design	1,907,029	07/25/95
US	EAS and Design	2,560,330	04/09/02
US	EAS and Design (New)	2,817,504	02/24/04
US	EAS and Design (New)	2,853,850	6/15/04
US	ECDY MAX	2,803,156	01/06/04
US	ENERGY FOR WOMEN	2,580,276	06/11/02
US ,	EXPERIMENTAL AND APPLIED SCIENCES	1,950,252	01/23/96
US	GKG	1,928,663	10/17/95
US	GLUTAMINE PRESERVATION SYSTEM	1,943,577	12/26/95
US	HEART HEALTHY LOGO	2,646,578	11/05/02
US	LEAN DYNAMX	2,801,523	12/30/03
US	METHOXY FACTOR	2,664,202	12/17/02
US	MILE HIGH PUBLISHING	1,938,163	11/28/95
US	MUSCLE DRIVE	2,660,484	12/10/02
US	MYO-LEAN	2,416,018	12/26/00
US	MYOPLEX	2,515,633	12/04/01
US	MYOPLEX	2,679,254	01/28/03
US	MYOPRO	2,010,256	10/22/96
US	NEO ELITE NUTRITION	2,241,223	04/20/99
US	NEO ELITE NUTRITION and Design	2,216,137	01/05/99
US	NEUROGAIN	2,219,712	01/19/99

STM/284601.2 21827421v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006083 FRAME: 0203

US	NITROGENIN	1,986,931	07/16/96
US	PHOSPHAGAIN	1,986,235	07/09/96
US	PHOSPHAGAIN 2	2,125,669	12/30/97
US	PHOSPHAGEMS	2,145,409	3/17/98
US	PHYSIQUE TRANSFORMATION CHALLENGE	2,300,720	12/14/99
US	PIRANHA	2,563,719	04/23/02
US	PIRANHA	2,792,727	12/09/03
US	PRECISION RELEASE MATRIX	2,610,865	08/20/02
US	PRESTIGE SPORTS SUPPLEMENTS	2,231,237	03/09/99
US	PTC	2,258,108	06/29/99
US	RESULTS FOR WOMEN	2,599,423	07/23/02
US	RIBOFORCE	2,477,654	08/14/01
US	SMART NUTRITION FOR ACTIVE PEOPLE	2,513,454	11/27/01
US	SPORTS SUPPLEMENT REVIEW	2,208,418	12/08/98
US	SYNTHEVOL	2,534,912	01/29/02
US	THERMO DYNAMX	2,799,449	12/23/03
US	ADVANTEDGE THE COMPLETE NUTRITION SOLUTION	75/670,140	03/29/99
US	ADVANT EDGE SUGAR FREE PERFECTION (and design)	78/425,555	05/26/04
US	AWAKE YOUR NUTRITION	78/351,351	01/13/04
US	BFL	76/198,978	01/25/01

STM/284601.2 21827421v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006083 FRAME: 0204

US	BODY FOR LIFE	75/679,856	04/08/99
US	BODY FOR LIFE	76/198,977	01/25/01
US	BODY FOR LIFE	78/403,925	04/19/04
US	BODY FOR LIFE THE COMPLETE NUTRITION SOLUTION	75/679,815	04/08/99
US	BODY SHAPE	78/316,026	10/20/03
US	CARB CONTROL	78/356,720	01/23/04
US	CARB CONTROL	78/356,727	01/23/04
US	CARB DYNAMX	78/276,178	07/18/03
US	EAS and Design	78/129,552	05/17/02
US	EAS and Design (New)	78/271,230	07/07/03
US	EAS and Design (New)	78/387,827	03/19/04
US	ELITE ATHLETE SERIES	78/316,028	10/20/03
US	ENERGY WITH A BITE	78/240,033	04/21/03
US	FEED YOUR POTENTIAL	78/316,032	10/20/03
US	INSPIRED NUTRITION	78/195504	12/17/02
US	ISOTHERMX3	78/169,806	10/01/02
US	KICK START	78/316,036	10/20/03
US	LEAN SENSE	78/160,683	09/04/02
US	MASS FACTOR	78/191,862	12/06/02
US	METABOTONE	76/233,362	04/02/01
US	PEAK POWER	76/313,284	09/18/01

STM/284601.2 21827421v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006083 FRAME: 0205

US	PERFECTION	78/256,359	05/30/03
US	PHOSPHAGEN ELITE	78/395,836	04/02/04
US	PIRANHA	76/241,235	04/17/01
US	PIRANHA	75/982,382	04/17/01
US	RENEWAL FACTOR	76/313,416	09/18/01
US	SO NUTTY	78/316,856	10/22/03
US	STORM	78/281,119	07/30/03
US	STRENGTH SCIENCE NUTRITION seal	78/326,703	11/12/03
US	TRI-PRO	76/023,986	04/13/00
US	VOLUPRO	76/124,633	09/11/00

STM/284601.2 21827421v1

RECORDED: 06/13/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006083 FRAME: 0206